



Declaration of Conformity

08 January 2016

Altman Lighting Co., Inc. 57 Alexander Street Yonkers, New York 10701 USA 1.914.476.7987

Product Series:	ALTMAN FRESNEL LUMINAIRES (6 Inch and 8 Inch Models)
Product Codes / Models:	65Q,65Q-HPL,165Q, 75Q,175Q
	6" & 8" Quartz Fresnel
	<u> </u>

The undersigned hereby declares, on behalf of the Altman Lighting Co., Inc., of Yonkers, New York, that the above-referenced product, to which this declaration relates, is in conformity with the provisions of:

Low-Voltage Directive (LVD), 2014/35/EU

IEC 60598-2-17:1984 (First Edition) + A1:1987 + A2:1990 used in conjunction with IEC 60598-1:2014 (Eighth Edition)

Electromagnetic compatibility Directive (EMC), 2014/30/EU

FCC 47CFR 15B clB

Issued:2011/04/21 Title 47 CFR Part 15 Subpart B Unintentional Radiators Class B Verification

CENELEC EN 55015

Issued: 2006/12/01 Limits and Methods of Measurement of Radio Disturbance Characteristics of Electrical Lighting and Similar Equipment; Incorporating Amendment A1: 5/2007

CENELEC EN 61547

Issued: 01/01/1995 Equipment for General Lighting Purposes EMC Immunity Requirements (IEC 1547 : 1995) CENELEC EN61000-3-2

Issue: 2006/04/01 EM Comp. (EMC) Part 3-2: Limits - Limits for Harmonic Current Emissions (Equip. Input Current up to and Including 16 A per Phase) Includes Amd. A1 & A2 July 01,2009

CENELEC EN61000-3-3

Issue: 2008/09/01 (EMC)Part 3: Limits Section 3: Limitation of Voltage Fluctuations & Flicker in Low-Voltage Supply Systems for Equip. with Rated Current Less Than or Equal to 16 A per

ICES 003

Issued: 2012/08/01Spectrum Management and Telecommunications Interference-Causing Equipment Standard

Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment Directive (RoHS), 2011/65/EC

The Technical Construction File required by this Directive is maintained at the corporate headquarters of Altman Lighting Co., Inc., 57 Alexander Street, Yonkers, New York 10701 USA.

Respectfully submitted,

Heinz E Roy

Compliance & Technical Documentation Manager

Altman Lighting Co., Inc.